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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:346
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2015
Loan from World Bank
Giluwa Shri Laxman;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received loan/financial assistance from the World Bank for the development of agriculture sector
during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether loan received from the World Bank is not being utilized for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

???? ??? ????? ?????? ???????? ??? ????? ?????? (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): The details of funds received/utilized during the last three years and the current year, project wise are given in the Annexure.

(c) & (d): These loans were sanctioned mostly to State Governments at different points of time for varying periods and are at various
stages of utilization.
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